Operations and Maintenance $ 	257,348 $ 	20,472 $ 	277,820 $ 	(163,864) $ 	113,956
Depreciation and Amortization Expense $ 	69,816 $ 	14,884 $ 	84,700 $ 	12,188 $ 	96,888
Taxes Other Than Income $ 	62,144 $ 	(4,038) $ 	58,106 $ 	(5,025) $ 	53,081
Federal Income Taxes $ $ 	27,354 $ 	27,354 $ 	(618) $ 	26,736
Return on Invested Capital $ 	721 $ 	128,003 $ 	128,724 $ 	(21,949) $ 	106,775

TOTAL $ 	390,029 $ 	- $ 	576,704 $ 	(179,268) $ 	397,436

Other Revenues - Taps, Recon, late fee, Etc. $ 	(4,574) $ (4574)

Revenue Requirement Used to Set Rates $ 	390,029 $ 	186,675 $ 	572,130 $ 	(179,268) $ 	392,862

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-17-0117.WS
PUC DOCKET NO. 	46245
COMPANY NAME 	Double Diamond Utility Company, Inc. - White Bluff Subdivision - Sewer
TEST YEAR END 	31-Dec-15

Company
OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 	 Test Year 	Adjustments

Total 	To Test Year

Attachment ES-4 ERRATA Staff Schedule ll
O&M Expense

Company 	Staff
Requested 	Adjustments 	Staff
Test Year 	To Company 	Adjusted

Total 	Request 	Total
Acct. No. ACCOUNT (a) (b) (c)=(a)+(b) (d) (e)=(c)+(d)

610 PURCHASED WATER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
615 POWER EXPENSE-PRODUCTION ONLY $12,020.00 $12,020.00 $12,020.00
618 OTHER VOLUME RELATED EXPENSES $2,409.00 $2,409.00 ($530.00) $1,879.00

601-1 EMPLOYEE LABOR $70,968.00 $20,472.00 $91,440.00 ($40,300.00) $51,140.00
620 MATERIALS $2,581.00 $2,581.00 $2,581.00

631-636 CONTRACT WORK $2,922.00 $2,922.00 $578.00 $3,500.00
650 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES $11,795.00 $11,795.00 ($6,300.00) $5,495.00
664 OTHER PLANT MAINTENANCE $100,955.00 $100,955.00 ($83,962.00) $16,993.00

601-2 OFFICE SALARIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
601-3 MANAGEMENT SALARIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
604 EMPLOYEE PENSIONS & BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
615 PURCHASED POWER-OFFICE ONLY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
670 BAD DEBT EXPENSE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
676 OFFICE SERVICES & RENTALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
677 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES $7,722.00 $7,722.00 $7,722.00
678 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $3,937.00 $3,937.00 ($2,907.00) $1,030.00
684 INSURANCE $8,566.00 $8,566.00 ($1,500.00) $7,066.00
666 REGULATORY EXPENSE (RATE CASE) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
667 REGULATORY EXPENSE (OTHER) $7,049.00 $7,049.00 ($2,519.00) $4,530.00
675 MISCELLANEOUS $26,424.00 $26,424.00 ($26,424.00) $0.00

TOTAL $257,348 $20,472 $277,820 ($163,864) $113,956

SOAH DOCKET NO. 	473-17-0117.WS 	 Attachment ES-4 ERRATA Staff Schedule III
PUC DOCKET NO. 	46245 	 Invested Capital
COMPANY NAME 	Double Diamond Utility Company, Inc. - White Bluff Subdivision - Sewer
TEST YEAR END 	31-Dec-15

Company 	Staff
Company 	Requested 	Adjustments 	Staff

Test Year 	Adjustments 	Test Year 	To Company 	Adjusted
Total 	To Test Year 	Total 	Request 	Total

INVESTED CAPITAL (a) (b) (c)=(a)+(b) (d) (e)=(c)+(d)
Plant in Service 2,847,336 $ 	2,847,336 $ 	106,486 $ 	2,953,822
Accumulated Depreciation $ 	(1,205,081) $ 	(1,205,081) $ 	(1,284) $ 	(1,206,365)

Net Plant in Service 1,642,255 $ $ 	1,642,255 $ 	105,202 $ 	1,747,457

[…]

REVENUE REQUIREMENT (a) (b) (c)=(a)+(b) (d) (e)=(c)+(d)
Operations and Maintenance 257,348 $ 	20,472 $ 	277,820 $ 	(163,864) $ 	113,956
Depreciation and Amortization Expense 69,816 $ 	14,884 $ 	84,700 12,188 96,888
Taxes Other Than Income 62,144 $ 	(4,038) $ 	58,106 (5,025) 53,081
Federal Income Taxes 27,354 $ 	27,354 (618) 26,736
Return on Invested Capital 721 $ 	128,003 $ 	128,724 $ 	(21,949) $ 	106,775

TOTAL 390,029 $ $ 	576,704 $ 	(179,268) $ 	397,436

Other Revenues - Taps, Recon, late fee, Etc. (4,574) $ (4574)
Revenue Requirement Used to Set Rates $ 390,029 $ 	186,675 $ 	572,130 $ 	(179,268) $ 	392,862

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-17-0117.WS
PUC DOCKET NO. 	46245
COMPANY NAME 	Double Diamond Utility Company, Inc. - White Bluff Subdivision - Sewer
TEST YEAR END 	31-Dec-15

Company
OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 	 Test Year 	Adjustments

Total 	To Test Year

Attachment ES-4 ERRATA Staff Schedule II
O&M Expense

Company 	Staff
Requested 	Adjustments 	Staff
Test Year 	To Company 	Adjusted

Total 	Request 	Total
Acct. No. ACCOUNT (a) (b) (c)=(a)+(b) (d) (e)=(c)+(d)

610 PURCHASED WATER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
615 POWER EXPENSE-PRODUCTION ONLY $12,020.00 $12,020.00 $12,020.00
618 OTHER VOLUME RELATED EXPENSES $2,409.00 $2,409.00 ($530.00) $1,879.00

601-1 EMPLOYEE LABOR $70,968.00 $20,472.00 $91,440.00 ($40,300.00) $51,140.00
620 MATERIALS $2,581.00 $2,581.00 $2,581.00

631-636 CONTRACT WORK $2,922.00 $2,922.00 $578.00 $3,500.00
650 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES $11,795.00 $11,795.00 ($6,300.00) $5,495.00
664 OTHER PLANT MAINTENANCE $100,955.00 $100,955.00 ($83,962.00) $16,993.00

601-2 OFFICE SALARIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
601-3 MANAGEMENT SALARIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
604 EMPLOYEE PENSIONS & BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
615 PURCHASED POWER-OFFICE ONLY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
670 BAD DEBT EXPENSE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
676 OFFICE SERVICES & RENTALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
677 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES $7,722.00 $7,722.00 $7,722.00
678 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $3,937.00 $3,937.00 ($2,907.00) $1,030.00
684 INSURANCE $8,566.00 $8,566.00 ($1,500.00) $7,066.00
666 REGULATORY EXPENSE (RATE CASE) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
667 REGULATORY EXPENSE (OTHER) $7,049.00 $7,049.00 ($2,519.00) $4,530.00
675 MISCELLANEOUS $26,424.00 $26,424.00 ($26,424.00) $0.00

TOTAL $257,348 $20,472 $277,820 ($163,864) $113,956

SOAH DOCKET NO.
PUC DOCKET NO.
COMPANY NAME
TEST YEAR END

473-17-0117.WS
46245
Double Diamond Utility Company, Inc. - White Bluff Subdivision - Sewer
31-Dec-15

Attachment ES-4 ERRATA Staff Schedule III
Invested Capital

Test Year
Total

Company
Adjustments
To Test Year

Company
Requested
Test Year

Total

Staff
Adjustments
To Company

Request

Staff
Adjusted

Total
INVESTED CAPITAL (a) (b) (c)=(a)+(b) (d) (e)=(c)+(d)
Plant in Service 2,847,336 $ 	2,847,336 $ 	106,486 $ 	2,953,822
Accumulated Depreciation $ 	(1,205,081) $ 	(1,205,081) $ 	(1,284-) $ 	(1,206,365)